505006075 07/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5052823 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIRK NIESTRAT	06/25/2018
RALF HOLTMANN	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORA ETEC GMBH
Street Address:	LANGE STRASSE 65
City:	BÜNDE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32257

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16070518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-5741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 830-5743 Email: wliu@liulaw.com

Correspondent Name: **WEN LIU**

Address Line 1: 350 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1367/202 WEN LIU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Wen Liu, Reg. No. 32,822/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=202-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0342 505006075

Attorney Docket No.: 1367/202

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Dirk NIESTRAT and Ralf HOLTMANN (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), having a mailing address at Jasminstrasse 38, 32584 Löhne, Germany; and Lohmannsriege 2, 32257 Bünde, Germany, respectively, witnesseth;

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOCKING MECHANISM FOR AN ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY, AND ASSEMBLY COMPRISING A LOCKING MECHANISM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which claims the priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2017/051261, filed January 22, 2017.

WHEREAS, HORA eTec GmbH, a business entity duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Lange Strasse 65, 32257 Bünde, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignce, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

RECORDED: 07/16/2018

REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0343